



# ABC Bid Data

STATEWIDE  
41614  
X-A004(702)

PROJECT: STATEWIDE  
 STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 41614  
 FED. PROJECT NUMBER: X-A004(702)  
 DATE BIDS OPEN: October 25, 2018, 2:00  
 SCOPE OF WORK: Resurfacing Tier 2 Roadways to preserve riding surface  
 COMPLETION DATE: September 13, 2019  
 LOCATION:

Awarded To: PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD  
 BELMONT, NH 03220

Amount: \$4,989,628.08  
 Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS  
 Director of Project Development

## Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$4,989,628.08	A
CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE, LONDONDERRY NH 03053	\$5,050,040.04	B
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$5,646,953.33	C

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

**Items**

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	3,825.00	\$1.83	\$6,999.75	\$3.50	\$13,387.50	\$3.00	\$11,475.00
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$60,000.00
203.5554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 3	U	6.00	\$1,066.00	\$6,396.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	4.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2	U	10.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
203.55551	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	2.00	\$1,016.00	\$2,032.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	545.00	\$27.00	\$14,715.00	\$35.00	\$19,075.00	\$20.00	\$10,900.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	4,550.00	\$73.71	\$335,380.50	\$70.00	\$318,500.00	\$70.00	\$318,500.00
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	13,020.00	\$85.50	\$1,113,210.00	\$77.00	\$1,002,540.00	\$80.00	\$1,041,600.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	60.90	\$125.00	\$7,612.50	\$200.00	\$12,180.00	\$150.00	\$9,135.00
403.129	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HAND METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	27.70	\$125.00	\$3,462.50	\$200.00	\$5,540.00	\$150.00	\$4,155.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	13,020.00	\$1.78	\$23,175.60	\$1.75	\$22,785.00	\$1.25	\$16,275.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	98,380.00	\$0.29	\$28,530.20	\$0.25	\$24,595.00	\$0.23	\$22,627.40
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	40,480.00	\$2.93	\$118,606.40	\$2.50	\$101,200.00	\$3.00	\$121,440.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	28,460.00	\$70.95	\$2,019,237.00	\$70.00	\$1,992,200.00	\$70.00	\$1,992,200.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	117,500.00	\$3.37	\$395,975.00	\$1.50	\$176,250.00	\$2.00	\$235,000.00
417.4121	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (LOW PROFILE DEPTH 1/4")	LF	4,950.00	\$1.01	\$4,999.50	\$2.50	\$12,375.00	\$3.00	\$14,850.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	128.00	\$102.50	\$13,120.00	\$124.00	\$15,872.00	\$124.00	\$15,872.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	134.00	\$130.54	\$17,492.36	\$129.00	\$17,286.00	\$129.00	\$17,286.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	106.00	\$213.33	\$22,612.98	\$120.00	\$12,720.00	\$110.00	\$11,660.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	106.00	\$475.00	\$50,350.00	\$325.00	\$34,450.00	\$375.00	\$39,750.00
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	10.00	\$2,098.88	\$20,988.80	\$2,875.00	\$28,750.00	\$2,875.00	\$28,750.00
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	12.00	\$2,115.00	\$25,380.00	\$2,650.00	\$31,800.00	\$2,650.00	\$31,800.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	50.00	\$25.86	\$1,293.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	3,137.50	\$16.62	\$52,145.25	\$21.00	\$65,887.50	\$21.90	\$68,711.25
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	313.08	\$57.03	\$17,854.95	\$71.00	\$22,228.68	\$71.00	\$22,228.68
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	208.75	\$201.50	\$42,063.13	\$206.00	\$43,002.50	\$206.00	\$43,002.50
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	58.00	\$76.33	\$4,427.14	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	545.25	\$35.06	\$19,116.47	\$48.00	\$26,172.00	\$48.00	\$26,172.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		CONTINENTAL PAVING INC 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	34.00	\$55.49	\$1,886.66	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	5.33	\$18.36	\$97.86	\$15.00	\$79.95	\$15.00	\$79.95
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	353.23	\$16.30	\$5,757.65	\$11.75	\$4,150.45	\$12.00	\$4,238.76
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	6.00	\$452.23	\$2,713.38	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	15.00	\$843.00	\$12,645.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	26,000.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$33.00	\$66,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	875.00	\$4.50	\$3,937.50	\$23.00	\$20,125.00	\$23.00	\$20,125.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	850.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$50.00	\$42,500.00	\$55.00	\$46,750.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,288,500.00	\$0.17	\$219,045.00	\$0.13	\$167,505.00	\$0.13	\$167,505.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	23,100.00	\$0.18	\$4,158.00	\$0.20	\$4,620.00	\$0.20	\$4,620.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	2,300.00	\$1.37	\$3,151.00	\$0.90	\$2,070.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	600.00	\$4.98	\$2,988.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	5,250.00	\$1.08	\$5,670.00	\$1.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$5,250.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	2,000.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	3,225.00	\$2.05	\$6,611.25	\$2.50	\$8,062.50	\$2.50	\$8,062.50
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,915.00	\$4.63	\$8,866.45	\$5.00	\$9,575.00	\$5.00	\$9,575.00
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	120.00	\$6.50	\$780.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$7.00	\$840.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,700.00	\$7.43	\$20,061.00	\$9.00	\$24,300.00	\$9.00	\$24,300.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	4,450.00	\$0.41	\$1,824.50	\$0.50	\$2,225.00	\$0.50	\$2,225.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	350.00	\$1.35	\$472.50	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,400.00	\$1.54	\$3,696.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$332,296.75	\$332,296.75	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	51,729.00	\$1.00	\$51,729.00	\$1.00	\$51,729.00	\$1.00	\$51,729.00

Totals:	\$5,462,263.53	\$4,989,628.08	\$5,050,040.04
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$5,462,263.53	\$4,989,628.08	\$5,050,040.04

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

**Items**

202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	3,825.00	\$1.83	\$6,999.75	\$4.00	\$15,300.00		
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		
203.5554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 3	U	6.00	\$1,066.00	\$6,396.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00		
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	4.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		
203.5555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2	U	10.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00		
203.55551	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	2.00	\$1,016.00	\$2,032.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	545.00	\$27.00	\$14,715.00	\$55.00	\$29,975.00		
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	4,550.00	\$73.71	\$335,380.50	\$78.00	\$354,900.00		
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	13,020.00	\$85.50	\$1,113,210.00	\$81.00	\$1,054,620.00		
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	60.90	\$125.00	\$7,612.50	\$180.00	\$10,962.00		
403.129	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HAND METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	27.70	\$125.00	\$3,462.50	\$250.00	\$6,925.00		
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	13,020.00	\$1.78	\$23,175.60	\$3.00	\$39,060.00		
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	98,380.00	\$0.29	\$28,530.20	\$0.40	\$39,352.00		
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	40,480.00	\$2.93	\$118,606.40	\$4.00	\$161,920.00		
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	28,460.00	\$70.95	\$2,019,237.00	\$78.00	\$2,219,880.00		
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	117,500.00	\$3.37	\$395,975.00	\$2.35	\$276,125.00		
417.4121	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (LOW PROFILE DEPTH 1/4")	LF	4,950.00	\$1.01	\$4,999.50	\$2.80	\$13,860.00		
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	128.00	\$102.50	\$13,120.00	\$124.00	\$15,872.00		
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	134.00	\$130.54	\$17,492.36	\$129.00	\$17,286.00		
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	106.00	\$213.33	\$22,612.98	\$120.00	\$12,720.00		
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	106.00	\$475.00	\$50,350.00	\$400.00	\$42,400.00		
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	10.00	\$2,098.88	\$20,988.80	\$2,875.00	\$28,750.00		
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	12.00	\$2,115.00	\$25,380.00	\$2,650.00	\$31,800.00		
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	50.00	\$25.86	\$1,293.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	3,137.50	\$16.62	\$52,145.25	\$21.90	\$68,711.25		
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	313.08	\$57.03	\$17,854.95	\$71.00	\$22,228.68		
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	208.75	\$201.50	\$42,063.13	\$206.00	\$43,002.50		
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	58.00	\$76.33	\$4,427.14	\$50.00	\$2,900.00		
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	545.25	\$35.06	\$19,116.47	\$48.00	\$26,172.00		

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	34.00	\$55.49	\$1,886.66	\$50.00	\$1,700.00		
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	5.33	\$18.36	\$97.86	\$15.00	\$79.95		
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	353.23	\$16.30	\$5,757.65	\$11.75	\$4,150.45		
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	6.00	\$452.23	\$2,713.38	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	15.00	\$843.00	\$12,645.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00		
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	26,000.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00		
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$32.00	\$64,000.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	875.00	\$4.50	\$3,937.50	\$23.00	\$20,125.00		
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	850.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$55.00	\$46,750.00		
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,288,500.00	\$0.17	\$219,045.00	\$0.15	\$193,275.00		
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	23,100.00	\$0.18	\$4,158.00	\$0.30	\$6,930.00		
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	2,300.00	\$1.37	\$3,151.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00		
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	600.00	\$4.98	\$2,988.00	\$3.15	\$1,890.00		
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	5,250.00	\$1.08	\$5,670.00	\$1.00	\$5,250.00		
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	2,000.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00		
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	3,225.00	\$2.05	\$6,611.25	\$2.50	\$8,062.50		
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,915.00	\$4.63	\$8,866.45	\$5.00	\$9,575.00		
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	120.00	\$6.50	\$780.00	\$7.00	\$840.00		
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,700.00	\$7.43	\$20,061.00	\$9.00	\$24,300.00		
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	4,450.00	\$0.41	\$1,824.50	\$0.50	\$2,225.00		
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	350.00	\$1.35	\$472.50	\$2.00	\$700.00		
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,400.00	\$1.54	\$3,696.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$332,296.75	\$332,296.75	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00		
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	51,729.00	\$1.00	\$51,729.00	\$1.00	\$51,729.00		

Totals:	\$5,462,263.53	\$5,646,953.33	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$5,462,263.53	\$5,646,953.33	



## PS&E Comparison

STATEWIDE  
41614  
X-A004(702)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Items</b>								
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	3,825.00	\$3.50	\$13,387.50	\$1.83	\$6,999.75	\$6,387.75
203.5540	GUARDRAIL TAPERED RAIL PLATFORM	LF	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	(\$750.00)
203.5554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 3	U	6.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,066.00	\$6,396.00	\$204.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	(\$200.00)
203.5555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM, TL 2	U	10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	(\$5,000.00)
203.55551	GUARDRAIL EAGRT PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2	U	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,016.00	\$2,032.00	(\$532.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	545.00	\$35.00	\$19,075.00	\$27.00	\$14,715.00	\$4,360.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	4,550.00	\$70.00	\$318,500.00	\$73.71	\$335,380.50	(\$16,880.50)
403.11902	HBP - MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	13,020.00	\$77.00	\$1,002,540.00	\$85.50	\$1,113,210.00	(\$110,670.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	60.90	\$200.00	\$12,180.00	\$125.00	\$7,612.50	\$4,567.50
403.129	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT HAND METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	27.70	\$200.00	\$5,540.00	\$125.00	\$3,462.50	\$2,077.50
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	13,020.00	\$1.75	\$22,785.00	\$1.78	\$23,175.60	(\$390.60)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	98,380.00	\$0.25	\$24,595.00	\$0.29	\$28,530.20	(\$3,935.20)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	40,480.00	\$2.50	\$101,200.00	\$2.93	\$118,606.40	(\$17,406.40)

411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	28,460.00	\$70.00	\$1,992,200.00	\$70.95	\$2,019,237.00	(\$27,037.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	117,500.00	\$1.50	\$176,250.00	\$3.37	\$395,975.00	(\$219,725.00)
417.4121	RUMBLE STRIPS, 12" WIDE (LOW PROFILE DEPTH 1/4")	LF	4,950.00	\$2.50	\$12,375.00	\$1.01	\$4,999.50	\$7,375.50
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	128.00	\$124.00	\$15,872.00	\$102.50	\$13,120.00	\$2,752.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	134.00	\$129.00	\$17,286.00	\$130.54	\$17,492.36	(\$206.36)
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	106.00	\$120.00	\$12,720.00	\$213.33	\$22,612.98	(\$9,892.98)
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	106.00	\$325.00	\$34,450.00	\$475.00	\$50,350.00	(\$15,900.00)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	10.00	\$2,875.00	\$28,750.00	\$2,098.88	\$20,988.80	\$7,761.20
606.1255	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) (STEEL POST)	U	12.00	\$2,650.00	\$31,800.00	\$2,115.00	\$25,380.00	\$6,420.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.86	\$1,293.00	\$207.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	3,137.50	\$21.00	\$65,887.50	\$16.62	\$52,145.25	\$13,742.25
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	313.08	\$71.00	\$22,228.68	\$57.03	\$17,854.95	\$4,373.73
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	208.75	\$206.00	\$43,002.50	\$201.50	\$42,063.13	\$939.37
615.023	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	U	58.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$76.33	\$4,427.14	(\$1,527.14)
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	545.25	\$48.00	\$26,172.00	\$35.06	\$19,116.47	\$7,055.53
615.033	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	34.00	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$55.49	\$1,886.66	(\$186.66)
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	5.33	\$15.00	\$79.95	\$18.36	\$97.86	(\$17.91)
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	353.23	\$11.75	\$4,150.45	\$16.30	\$5,757.65	(\$1,607.20)
616.606	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 6 FT	EA	6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$452.23	\$2,713.38	\$286.62
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	15.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$843.00	\$12,645.00	\$1,605.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	26,000.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$32,000.00

619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$10,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	(\$17,000.00)
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	875.00	\$23.00	\$20,125.00	\$4.50	\$3,937.50	\$16,187.50
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	850.00	\$50.00	\$42,500.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,500.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,288,500.00	\$0.13	\$167,505.00	\$0.17	\$219,045.00	(\$51,540.00)
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	23,100.00	\$0.20	\$4,620.00	\$0.18	\$4,158.00	\$462.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	2,300.00	\$0.90	\$2,070.00	\$1.37	\$3,151.00	(\$1,081.00)
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	600.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$4.98	\$2,988.00	(\$2,088.00)
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	5,250.00	\$1.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.08	\$5,670.00	(\$420.00)
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	2,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.10	\$2,200.00	\$800.00
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	3,225.00	\$2.50	\$8,062.50	\$2.05	\$6,611.25	\$1,451.25
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	1,915.00	\$5.00	\$9,575.00	\$4.63	\$8,866.45	\$708.55
632.3124	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 24" LINE	LF	120.00	\$7.00	\$840.00	\$6.50	\$780.00	\$60.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,700.00	\$9.00	\$24,300.00	\$7.43	\$20,061.00	\$4,239.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	4,450.00	\$0.50	\$2,225.00	\$0.41	\$1,824.50	\$400.50
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	350.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$1.35	\$472.50	\$227.50
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	2,400.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.54	\$3,696.00	\$3,504.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$332,296.75	\$332,296.75	(\$117,296.75)
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.00	\$70,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	51,729.00	\$1.00	\$51,729.00	\$1.00	\$51,729.00	\$0.00



---

**Total:**

\$4,989,628.08

\$5,462,263.53

(\$472,635.45)